DOCUMENT 00030-AA ADVERTISEMENT ANNOUNCEMENT ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania The Allegheny County Airport Authority will be receiving scanned PDF proposals through Submittable, and a submission link will be sent to each registered plan holder. Submissions are to be submitted via Submittable by 1:00 pm. prevailing local time on July 3, 2024, and bids will be opened by the Airport Authority and results will be emailed by end of business day of bid opening for the following project: ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY PROJECT NUMBER 40G1-20 REBID GENERAL) RUNWAY 10-28 SAFETY AREA IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 AT ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT A pre-bid conference will be held at 10:00 a.m. on June 10, 2024 at the Allegheny County Airport, 12 Allegheny

at https://acaacapitalprogram s.submittable.com. Please note that Submittable does not support Internet Explorer 11. Submittable recommends the following browsers: Microsoft Edge, Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox, or Apple Safari. This project has DBE participation goals; DBE firms must be certified with the Pennsylvania Unified Certification Program) (PA UCP). Firms must be certified with the Pennsylvania Contract. A searchable database of DBE firms can be found on the PA UCP web site: https://paucp.dbesystem.c om/ The Airport Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids or waive any informalities in the bidding to bidder may withdraw his bid for a period of sixty [60] days after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids. To view a complete advertisement, which is also included in the bidding documents visit www.flypittsburgh.com – ACAA Corporate – Business Opportunities or call 412-472-3677 or

472-3077 472-5647. ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY